<b>RESOLUTION NO.</b>	
1120220110111101	

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

\* \* \* \* \* \*

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH SAN MATEO CONSOLIDATED FIRE DEPARTMENT FOR FIRE PREVENTION SERVICES IN THE DEPARTMENT OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT FOR THE TERM OF JULY 1, 2023 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2025, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$469,380

**RESOLVED,** by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, that

WHEREAS, there has been presented to this Board for consideration and acceptance, an agreement with San Mateo Consolidated Fire Department to provide fire prevention services within the Department of Emergency Management; and

WHEREAS, the County of San Mateo Department of Emergency Management serves a population of over 700,000 residents; and

WHEREAS, to meet the expectation of a safer County through effective partnerships, the Police and Fire Chiefs Associations requested a full-time Fire Battalion Chief be assigned to the Department of Emergency Management; and

WHEREAS, the agreement with San Mateo Consolidated Fire Department is for a term commencing July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2025, and an amount not to exceed \$469,380; and

**WHEREAS**; this Board has been presented with the agreement and has examined and approved it as to both form and content and desires to enter into the agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute said agreement for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and the Clerk of this Board shall attest the President's signature thereto.

\* \* \* \* \* \*